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STANDARD ARRIVAL CHART INSTRUMENT (RNAV 1 STAR BASED ON GNSS)
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ATS AIRSPACE CLASSIFICATIONS: REF ENR 1.4
LEGEND: REF GEN 2.3

STAR DESCRIPTION OVERLEAF
DESCRIPTION OF WAYPOINTS, REF ENR 4.4

ATIS: 126.125

ALT AND ELEV ARE IN FT
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RWY 19

NORWAY

TROMSØ/LANGNESAPP: 123.750

TWR: 118.300   (122.100)
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7 1

26 MAY 2016

5 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 KM

5 0 5 10 15 20 NM

AMIMO 2M, AMIMO 7Y, AMIMO 7Z, BAREG 2M, GILGU 2M, IDLIN 2M, LENSA 2M, LOMVI 2M,

RNAV 1
GNSS REQUIRED

20°00'

19°00'

19°00'

18°00'

18°00'

17°00'

17°00'

7
0

°0
0

'

7
0

°0
0

'

6
9

°3
0

'

6
9

°3
0

'

6
9

°0
0

'

6
9

°0
0

'



AD 2 ENTC 4 - 16  TROMSØ/Langnes  AIP NORGE / NORWAY 

 

26 MAY 2016    Avinor 

STANDARD ARRIVAL ROUTES - INSTRUMENT Tromsø/Langnes 

(RNAV 1 STAR BASED ON GNSS) RWY 19 

 
GENERAL: Class A GNSS shall not be used.   

Surveillance service shall be available.  
 

 

LOSS OF RNAV 1 

CAPABILITY: 

 

Request vectoring. 
 

VECTORING: 

 

Vectoring may be used for sequencing to final when necessary. 

RADIO COMMUNICATION 

FAILURE: 

 

Squawk A7600. Proceed on STAR and make APCH to RWY 19 without delay. 

 

DESIGNATOR ROUTE RESTRICTIONS DESCEND 
CLEARANCE 

LIMIT 

AMIMO 2M 

 

(AMIMO TWO 
MIKE 

ARRIVAL) 

FM AMIMO to 

TULDA, TO APSIM. 

Cross AMIMO at FL110 or above. 

Cross TULDA at FL110 or above. 

Cross APSIM at 5000 FT or above.  

As cleared by 

ATC. 

APSIM 

AMIMO 7Y 

 

(AMIMO 

SEVEN 
YANKEE 

ARRIVAL) 

FM AMIMO, to 
RISLU, to NETUM, to 

GIBMO, to KEKEX, 

to NONRU.  

Cross AMIMO at FL110 or above. 
Cross GIBMO at FL110 or above. 

Cross NONRU at 5000 FT or above. 

As cleared by 
ATC. 

NONRU 

AMIMO 7Z 

 

(AMIMO 

SEVEN ZULU 
ARRIVAL) 

FM AMIMO, to 
NETUM, to GIBMO, 

to KEKEX, to 

NONRU. 

Cross AMIMO at FL110 or above. 
Cross GIBMO at FL110 or above. 

Cross NONRU at 5000 FT or above. 

As cleared by 
ATC. 

NONRU 

BAREG 2M 

 

(BAREG TWO 

MIKE 
ARRIVAL) 

FM BAREG to 
APSIM. 

Cross BAREG at 8000 FT or above. 
Cross APSIM at 5000 FT or above. 

As cleared by 
ATC. 

APSIM 

GILGU 2M 

 

(GILGU TWO 

MIKE 

ARRIVAL) 

FM GILGU to 

NONRU. 

Cross GILGU at 8000 FT or above. 

Cross NONRU at 5000 FT or above. 

As cleared by 

ATC. 

NONRU 

IDLIN 2M 

 

(IDLIN TWO 
MIKE 

ARRIVAL) 

FM IDLIN to APSIM. Cross IDLIN at 8000 FT or above. 

Cross APSIM at 5000 FT or above. 

As cleared by 

ATC. 

APSIM 

LENSA 2M 

 

(LENSA TWO 
MIKE 

ARRIVAL) 

FM LENSA to 

APSIM. 

Cross LENSA at FL 120 or above. 

Cross APSIM at 5000 FT or above. 

As cleared by 

ATC. 

APSIM 

LOMVI 2M 

 

(LOMVI TWO 

MIKE 
ARRIVAL) 

FM LOMVI to TC501. Cross LOMVI at 7000 FT or above. 
Cross TC501 at 5000 FT or above. 

As cleared by 
ATC. 

TC501 

 


